	FC	DRM 2
ΝΟΤΙΟ	E OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF
	A GR	ANT
	Ri	ule 33
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGIST	RY	
In the matter of the Estate of:		SYDNEY ROY MCGOWAN
Date of death:		27/07/2018
Last known residential address of deceased:		Fred French Home
		9 Amy Road
		NEWSTEAD TAS 7250
Address in Will:		12 Highgate Street
		YOUNGTOWN TAS 7249
Date of Will:		09/07/2004
Executor named in Will:		NIGEL PATRICK MCGOWAN
Executor named in Will:		PHILLIP RAYMOND ERNEST MCGOWAN (in the Will called PHILLIP RAYMOND MCGOWAN)
Full name of applicant:		NIGEL PATRICK MCGOWAN
Address of applicant:		6 Hampshire Place
		PROSPECT VALE TAS 7250
Relationship of a	oplicant to deceased:	Child
Full name of applicant:		PHILLIP RAYMOND ERNEST MCGOWAN (in the Will called PHILLIP RAYMOND MCGOWAN)
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	SYDNEY ROY MCGOWAN Bishops Barristers & Solicitors 19 Paterson Street LAUNCESTON TAS 7250	DX: Not applicable Tel: (03) 6334 1667 Email: jharris@bishops.com.au Practitioner: J D Harris

Address of applicant:	23 Dial Road
	PENGUIN TAS 6316
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	BISHOPS BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS
Address for service:	19 Paterson Street
	LAUNCESTON TAS 7250

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 09/07/2004.

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.